FORM I	P FO-1595	06-26-	199	8	ET U	.S. DEPARTM		
Replacemen	nt (3-10-95)		iiii			Patent and	Tradema	ark Office
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	10074	958	8	ied original do	cuments or copy	thereo	
1. Na	Name of conveying party(ies): David B. Stauffer				iddress of re	ceiving party	(ies):	7
Da				Name: New Holland North America				
sis.		enfectional and enterprised an		Internal Ad	dress:	M.S	. #64 lige	3 = 8
	al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ature of Conveyance:	☐ Yes ⊠ No						
$\boxtimes$	Assignment Merg	er		Street Addr	ess:	500 Diller A	venue	
	Security Agreement Change of Name					P.O. Box 1895		
	Other			City: Ne	w Holland	State: PA	Zip:	17557
Execution Date: June 17, 1998			Additional nar	me(s) & addres	ss(es) attached'	Y	'es ⊠ No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec  A. Patent Application No.(s)			ution d		ation is:  t No.(s)	June	17, 1998	
	Additional	numbers attached?		☐ Yes	× No			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Na	ame: Larry W. Miller	The second secon						
In	ternal Address:			Total Fee (3	37 CFR 3.41	)\$	40	0.00
	New Holland North America, Inc.  Mail Station 641			☐ Enclosed				
St	reet Address: 500 Diller Avenue		8.	Deposit Ac	count numb	er:		
	P.O. Box 1895					14-0780 😾		
Ci	ity: New Holland State: PA	Zip: <u>17557</u>						
		DO NOT USE	THIS S	PACE				
9. St	ratement and signature.	Annual Control of the			aller kalleren / - 1914 mayer project to 20 Appet to 1 and 40 Appet to 2 and 40 Appe	A MARINE CONTRACTOR OF THE CON		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a copy of the original document.							y is a true
	John William Stader	John Willia	in_	Stad		/17/1998		
	Name of Person Signing	S umber of pages of	ignatı	re		•	ate	

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, <u>David B. Stauffer</u> of <u>5180 Dogwood Drive</u>, <u>New Holland</u>, <u>PA 17557</u> hereby sell, assign and transfer to New Holland North America, Inc.. a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at New Holland, Pennsylvania, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in

## COMBINE HARVESTER CAB ENVIRONMENT SYSTEM

invented by me, the application for United States patent describing said invention and being executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions therefor, and of all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application, and authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said New Holland North America, Inc., or its successors, assigns and covenant that I/we have full right so to do, and agree that I/we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me/us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said corporation. its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: <u>6/17/98</u>

RECORDED: 06/17/1998

MA Lauffe David B. Stauffer